i TR T

ScC. /=) 7

-

'UNOFFICIAL COPY

This Instrument Wm‘ erl \ W

By And When Recort

Return To:

NBD BANK ‘ N
100 East Higgins Road 96128779 . DEPT-01 RECORDING 47,50 B
Elk Grove Village, Hlinois 60007 | . TEOGLL TRAN 0432 02/20/96 11303500

WD RV x-S :.Z2$"7‘?'9-“ !
00%, "‘OUMTY RECOROER

SECOND MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

_ A
RE: Loan #5029583/007) | | é’j 7 2

THIS SECOND MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (this "Agreement”) is entered infoand
is effective as of January 15, 1996 ameng the following parties: _
BARBIS BANK PALATINE, N'A), AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE 70
Harris Bank Roselle, not 7 'sonmly, but solely as Trustee under Trust -
Agreement dated August 26 198¢ and known as Trust No. 12512 (the
“Trust” and the "Borrower"};

Barbara J. Triphahn, Scott R. Tripna'p; and Stephen T. Tnphahn |
collectively, (the "Beneficiaries" and the "()u:r:.ntors")

(the Borrower and Guarantors are sometimes hereinafter coilectively referrPd to as the
"Obligors"), and NBD Bank, an Illinois banking corporation, -sie cnssor by merger NBD
Woodfield Bank formerly known as USAmeribanc/Woodfield (the "Eank"). having its principal
office at 211 S. Wheaton Avenue, Wheaton, [llinois 60187, _

RECITALS:

RS i e W wm Sves e e—

| sc,z,eams

A Bank has previously loaned to Borrower the original principal sum. of Five
Hundred Fifeen Thousand Dollars ($515,000.00) (the "Loan"). The Loan-is evidenced by a
certain Instaliment Wote (the "Original Note") dated April 30, 1987, made by Borrower to the -
order of Bank in the original principal amount of $515,000.00. The Original Note has been -
amended by a certain Modification Agreement (the “First Amendment”) dated as of May 20,
1992, among Borrower and Bank and acknowledged by the Guarantors and recorded in the .
Ofﬁce of the Cook County, Illinois Recorder as Document No. 92464887, The Ongmal Note, as
amended by the First Amendment, is hereinatter referred to as the "Note.” |




D R I -
emn
e
>
P




UNOFFICIAL COPY

B. The Note is secured, inter alia, by the following (collectively, with the Note, the
"l.oan Documents");

E
e, =
RIS B

*._-?; e ‘»—*3‘"“"‘{\. bt

%
-5

(i)  Trust Deed (the “Original Mortgage") dated April 30, 1987 made by
Borrower in favor of Bank and recorded in the Office of the Cook County, Iilinois .
Recorder as Document No. LR 3622781, and encumbering the real estate legally =
described on Exhibit A attached hereto, togethar with all improvements now or hereafter
located thereon (collectively, the "Property"), as amended by the First ‘Amendment (the
Original Mortgage, as amended by the First Amendment, is hereinafter referred to as the

"Morigage™),

"-‘::. e -’g >

gli) Assignment of Rents dated April 30, 1987, made by Borrower in favor of
Bank an4 recorded in the Office of the Cook County, Hlinois Recorder as Document No '
LR 362278%: us-amended by the First Amendment;

(it}  Security Agreement (Assignment of Beneficial Interest) dated April 30, '
1987, made by Beneftciaries in favor of Bank as amended by the First Amendmem; and

(iv)  Guaranty (ihe "Guaranty") dated April 30, 1987, made by the Gua.rantors
jointly and severally, in favor f 3ank as amended by the First Amendment;

C. Cbligors have requested to convert to a fixed interest rate on the loan. Bank has
agreed to said fixed interest rate, subject to each Obligor's agreeing to the terms, provisions and
conditions contained in this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of tiie foregoing Recitals and. the mutual
covenants and agreements contained herein, and for other geod and valuable consideration, the
receipi and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as -

follows:

1. INCORPORATION OF THE RECITALS, The Reciia's set forth above are
hereby incorporated herein by reference and made a part hereof.

O NOTE,

1, As of the date hereof, the parties hereto acknowledge and é.gree. that the
cutstanding principal amount of the Note is $327,378.535.

2. Effective as of the date hereof| the interest rate and payment provisions of _
the Note, and the First Amendment, are deleted and the following substituted in lieu
thereof:

62282196

(a) Interest shall accrue on the outstanding principal balance of this Note
at an annual rate (the “Loan Rate") equal to eight and one-half percent (8.50%).
The Loan Rate shall (i) be computed on the basts of a year consisiing of 360 days,
and (ii) be charged for the actual number of days elapsed within the period for
which interest 1s being charged. .

-3-




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




Y UNOFFICIAL COPY

l"J.:L. H

(by  Commencing on January 15, 1996, and continuing on the day of
each month thereafler, Borrower shall pay to Bank an equal monthly installment of
principal and interest in the amount of 34,500.00. The outstanding principal -
balance of this Note, together with ali accrued and unpaid interest thereon and all
other amounts due and owing to Bank under this Note and the other Loan
Documents, if not sooner paid or declared to be due and payable in accordance
with the terms and provisions hereof| shall be due and payable in ﬁ.rll on May 20 .

1997,

LR B i i

e & =
Ve 3 "
P B,
i =

=t

¢) THIS IS A BALLOCN NOTE AND ON THE MATURITY
DATE (May 20, 1997) A SUBSTANTIAL PORTION OF THE PRINCIPAL
AMOUNT OF THIS NOTE WILL REMAIN UNPAID AND WILL BE DUE
ANL FAVABLE IN FULL ON THE MATURITY DATE."

{d) Adter maturity, or the earlier acceleration of the indebtedness
evidenced by tins Note, or if said indebtedness has not been accelerated, during
any period in whick a cefault (an "Event of Default") as hereinafter described and
defined, exists under this Note or any of the other Loan Documents (as hereinatter
defined), the outstanding prircipal balance of this Note shall accrue 1nterest at an
annual rate equal to four percent {4.00%), plus the Loan Rate.

{¢) Inthe event any paynent of interest or principal due hereunder or
any escrow fund payment or deposit/for taxes or insurance due under the
Mortgage specified below is not made wit'ar fifteen (15} days after the date when
any such payment is due in accordance wiin the-terms hereof or thereof, then, in
addition to the payment of the amount so due, Rorrower shall pay 10 Bank a "late
charge” of five cents (5¢) for each whole dollar so'uverdue to defray part of the
cost of collection and handling such late payment. Suvch-late charge shall be in
addition to and not in lieu of fees and charges of any agerits or attorneys which
Barik is entitled to employ upon the occurrence of a default hercider. Borrower
agrees that the damages to be sustained by the holder hereor for sie detriment
caused by any late payment is extremely difficult and impractical tc azrertain, and
that the amount of five cents (5¢) for each one dollar due is a reasonable-estimate
of such damages, does not constitute interest, and is not a penalty.

() Provided that no Event of Default then exists under this Note,
Borrower may voluntarily prepay the principal balance of this Note in whole, but
not in part, at any time, concurrently with a prepayment premium (the -
"Prepayment Premium”) equal to the greater of 1.00% of the outstanding principal
balance or a premium on the principal amount to be prepaid calculated: on the basis
of a re-deployment rate equal to the rate of Treasury obligations of equal

maturities. 2.

L
m.
aly

N
D
o~
~F
L




 UNOFFICIAL COPY . - .




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Any partial prepayment of this Note, which Bank, in the exercise of its sole and
absolute discretion, shall elect to accept, shall not reduce the amount or postpone .
the due date of any payment due hereunder.

Borrower acknowledges that the Loan was made on the basis and assumption that -

Bank would receive the payments of principal and interest set forth herein for the .

full term hereof. Therefore, whenever the maturity hereof has been accelerated by

reason of the occurrence of an Event of Default under this Note or any other of the - -
Loan Documents, including an acceleration by reason of sale, conveyance, further .

encumbrance or other default (which acceleration shall be at Bank's scle option),
here shall be due, in addition to the outstanding principal balance, accrued interest
ard other sums cue hereunder, an amount equal to a premium equal to the
Prepayinent Premium that would be payable pursuant to the provisions of this
Note if sich principal balance had been voluntarily prepaid by Borrower .

3 Each (Obfigor hereby reaffirms, ratifies and confirms its, his or her
respective obligations and liabilities under the Note, the Mortgage and the other Loan
Documents to which it, he.or she is a party, all as amended by this Agreement, and the -
liens and security interests crpted thereby, and acknowledges that as of the date of
delivery of this Agreement to Banl no Obliger has any defenses, claims, counter-claims,
rights of offset, objections or set-offs *6 the enforcement by Bank of the obligations and
liabilities of each Obligor under the Noie ihe Mortgage and the other Loan Documents o

all as s0 amended.

4, Each of the Guarantors, in their capzcity as guarantors of the Loan, hereby
consent to the execution and delivery by Borrower ©Of this Agreement. Each of the
Guarantors acknowledges and agrees that its, his or her-ve;nective duties, obligations-and -
liabilities under the Guaranty and any other Loan Documents to which it, he orshe is a
party, all as amended by this Agreement, shall not in any manrer te impaired, discharged
or released by the execution and delivery of this Agreement. [Fiuch of the Guarantors |
hereby ratifies and confirms its, his or her respective obligations and tiabilities under the
Guaranty and the other Loan Documents, as so amended, and acknowiedse ‘hat as of the
date of delivery of this Agreement to Bank, none of the Guarantors has g7y, defenses,
claims, counter-claims, rights of of¥set, objections or set-offs to the enforcemcr.; by Bank
of the obligations and liabilities of the Guarantors under the Guaranty and the other Loan

Documents, as so amended. i

-

and the other Loan Documents shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with -
their respective terms. In the event of any contradiction, conflict or discrepancy between
any term or provision of this Agreement and any term or provision of any one or more of - -
the Note, the Guaranty, the Mortgage or the other Loan Documents, the term or provision -

of this Agreement shall prevail.

5 Except as expressly provided herein, the Note, the Guaraﬁty, the Morfgagé :




- UNOFFICIAL COPY




FRen P £ e

£y

UNOFFICIAL COPY

6. Each parfy to this Agreement acknowledges that it, he or she has read this

Agreement, that it, he or she fully understand its terms, provisions and consequences and

that the entry into this Agreement is voluntary and free from duress, fraud or undue
influence of any kind. _

7. This Agreement shall be and become effective and binding ‘pursuant to the

terms hereof after execution by all parties as of the date first above wriiten. It is
understood and agreed that said date shal! be the effective date even though that date may

be a date different from the actual date of execution,

3 This Agreement shal! be governed and rconstrued by and uonstrued in

=5

accordaiicg with the laws of the State of Illinois.

9. ir'the event one or more of the provisions contained in this Agreement
shall for any reascu be held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect by a court
of competent jurisdicticn, such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability shall not affect any

other provision of this Asicament, and this Agreement shall be construed as if such -

invalid, illegal or unenforce*blP arovision had never been contained herein or therein,

10.  Each right, power cnd remedy herein conferred upon any party is
cumulative and in addition to every onés right, power, or remedy, express or implied, -

given now or hereafter existing, at law ¢r in equity. and each and every right, power, and
remedy herein set forth or otherwise so exsting may be exercised from time to time as
often and in such order as may be deemed expadiznt by any party, and the exercise or the

beginning of the exercise of one right, power or reniedy shall not be a waiver of the right -

{0 exercise at the same time or thereafter any other right, power, or remedy; and no delay
or omission of any party in the exercise of any right, power -Or remedy accruing hereunder

or arising otherwise shall impair any such right, power, or remedy, or be construed tobe a

waiver of any default.

1. This Agreement shall not be amended, modified or surplemented without '

the written agreement of each Obligor and Bank at the time of such amendment,

modification or supplement. No waiver of any provision of this Agreement, the Note or

any other Loan Documnent shall be effective unless set forth in writing signed by Senk, and

any such waiver shall be effective only to the extent therein set forth. Failure by Bank to - )
insist upon full and prompt performance of any provisions of this Agreement, the Note or
any of the other Loan Documents, or to take action in the event of any breach of any such -

provision or upon the occurrence of any default or Event of Default hereunder or
thereunder shall not constitute a waiver of any rights of Bank, and Bank may at any time
thereafter while such breach, default or Event of Default remains uncured exercise all

rights and remedies specified herein or therein or provided by applicable law and equitable - -

principles with respect to such breach, default or Event of Default:

Ty
o .
-
N
e oI
w3




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

12.  This Agreement shall be binding on and enforceable against each Obligor =
and their respective heirs, legatees, legal representatives, successors and assigns and shall
inure to the benefit of Bank, its successors and assigns. The obligations of each Obligor
under this Agreement shall be joint and several. :

13.  All notices which any party may be required or may desire to given’ in
connection with the Loan or this Agreement shall be in writing, and shall be deemed given
when delivered in person to such party, on the next business day following delivery by a
reconnized overnight express delivery courier, or two (2) business days after deposit in the
Usinern States certified or tegistered mail, return receipt requested, addressed to the
applicabic party at the address of such party set forth below, or at such other address as :
the party 10 whom notice is to be given has specified by notice hereunder to the party -

seeking to give such notice:

(s} if to Bank, at the address first set forth above, to the attention of
the Real Estate Lr.an Department; or

(by  if to Bomower ar any other Obligor, at the address set forth below.

7

14.  This Agreement is exicuted by the Tmstee under the Trust, not personally, '

but solely as Trustee as aforesaid, in ‘he 2xe Wﬂ‘ e power and authority conferred
upon and vested in said Trustee, dnd it i Text rﬂu}\ derstood and agreed that nothingin

this Agreement shall be corg‘ ¥ ig-any liability on said Trustee to perscnally
li en

perform any express ant conditiznor obligation under this Agreement, all
such liability, if any, B&Mg expressly waived by every person or entlty now or hereaﬁer
claiming any right, title or interest under this Agreemen, :




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

& IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been entered into as of the date first

; written zbove.
HARRIS BARK PALATINE, N.A., AS SUCCFBSOR TRDSTEE

70  Harris Bank Roselle, not rsonally, but solely as
Trustee under Trust

i ]
B !-1.;!2 -,

1986 and /lme»(n as :
Bidneration provislon testrictiag ony b { N .
of Harris Bank Palatine, N.A, a5 trustes, olthar f?»y: »
affizcd on this or on the reverse slga raenzc::?t \ 7 .
or attached hersto 1y expressly made o pe ‘ Pene ﬂ M. Johns ’{P |
hereof, . Title: /1 f ’ /A :

-m

Xiainde ",‘f"““’a?""E" Attest:_
SEE tt TR AT asLniL L) ~
Title: Donna M. EKerins, Land Trust Officer

hﬂ/l mdmdually - =

bu, individually

rip

Stephen T. Tripliahy, individually

Notice Address fcr Obligors:

NBD BANK, an Illinois banking corporation

By:@w [\JK‘VLW

aUBY D. FEELEY

GECLEID WICE - FHRLSIDENT

6LLBE196

Title;




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




o UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXCULPATORY RIDER

L

247

i

i

7

“This instrument is executed by the Harris Bank Palatine, N.A. as Trustee under the provisions of aTrusl Agreement dated
£ 3 /-7( /4 é . and known as Trust no. _/af s 5/ 2 ,not personally, bul solely as Trusiee aforesaid, i

the exercise of the power and autherity conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee. This instrument is erc‘cu!cd and -
delivered hy the Trust solefy in the exercise of the powers expressly conferred upon he Trustee undcr the Trust and upon the .

written dircction of the beneficianies andfor holders of the power of direction of said Trust and hams Bank Palatine, NLAT

warrants that it possesses full power and authority to execute this inﬁtrumz:nl It is expressly understood and ugrecd by and
betweenthe parties herelo, apything hercin to the contrary notwithstanding, that each and all of the nepru;cntauon‘ warranl:e\.; '
covenants, undertakings ana Goyeements herein made on the part of the trustee while in: form purponmg o be the s.nd 7
representations. warantics. covénzofs, undertakings and agreements of said Trustee are cach and every one of them not made
with the intention of binding Harris Ban!c-Palatine, N.A. in its individual capucity, but are made and intended solely for'lhc--- o
purpuse of binding only that portion of the Trust property specifically described herein. No personal liabitisy or personal i
responsibility is assumed by or nor shall a any-tizs be assened or enforceable against the Harris Bank Palatine. N.A. on
~aecount of any representations, Warranties, (including i not limited to any representations andfor warranties in regards o
potential and/or existant Hazardous Waste) covenants, underiakings and agreements contained in the instrument. llnclud‘mg _
buy ot limited to any indchiedness aceruing plus interest hereurider) either express or implied or urising in any way outofthe
transuetion in connection with which this instrument is executeo, <iluch personal liability or responsibility, if any, being
expressly waived and released. and any liahility (including any and it tiofiity for any viokation under the Federal andfor State
Enviranmental or Hazardous Waste aws) hercunder being specifically limtted 1o the Trust assets. if any, securing this
instrument. Any provision of this instrument referring to a right of any person to be{rdemnilied or hield harmless, or reimbursed '
by the Trustee forany costs, claims, losses. fines, penulties, damages, costs of any nature Hacluding attorney's fees und expensces.
ansing in any way oui of the execution of this instrument or in coanection thereto are e neessly waived and released by all
partics to and partics claiming, under this instrument. Any person claiming or any provision of t1is instrument referring to
aright to be held harmless. indemnified or reimbursed for any and all costs. losses and expenses of ary nalure, in connection
with the execution of this instrument. shall be construed as only a right of redemption out of the ssets of the Trust.
Notwithstanding anything in this iastrument contained. in the event of any conflict between the body of this exoneration and
the body of this instrument. the provisions of this paragraph shall controi. Trustee being fully exempied, nothing hereingry

ol

contained shail limit the right of any party to enforce the personal liability of any other party to this instrument.

6LLY

Furmy 11BPI 94




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY |




.
P o

A‘ O e
S AR A T

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S,

COUNTY OF COOK )

1, Janis Tison , a Notary Public in and for said County,

in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that__ Penelope M. Johns, AVP & LTQ

tH& _of HARRIS BARK 'PALATINE, N.A. mmmm:(the :

"Trustee”), and Tonna M. Keriuns, Land Trust Officer _the

-

acknowledged trat they signed and celivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary
act and as the freeand voluntary act of said Trustee for the uses and purposes therein set forth;
and the said 1453 44 then and there acknowledged that (s)he, as custodian of the
seal of said Trustee, did aftix the seal of said Trustee to said instrument as his/her own free and
voluntary act and as the fre¢ 2a7 voluntary act of said Trustee for the uses and purposes therem

set forth.

Land Trvst Officer respectively, appeared before me this day in person and

GIVEN under my hand and noiecist seal, this_6th day of _February -, 19_96.
TSTOLICEHGELOEE0 : '
§  “GFFICIAL SEAL™ ) %M @W

JANIS TISON ?/ NOTARY PUBLIC
Notary Bubllc, Stete of Hlinols /
My Cummlss on Expires 10,/26/39
HLLEHGIBOT (SEAL) -

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.

COUNTY OF Dufrce )

I Menicn , 2 Notary Public in and for said Counrty; in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Barbara J. Triphahn, who is personaily known to

me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before_’
me this dav in person and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument”

as her own free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notariai seal, this 3™ _day of _ ;%muﬁéj 195 .
*OFFICIAL SEAL" /"%::-« %:n,‘_ :

Monica E. B
i Notary Pell,Shato o Tizel NOTARY PUBLIC

{ My Commisston Expirea 67550

‘ (SEAL)

of the Trustee, who are personally known to me to be the same perso'zs whose ’
names aré «ubscribed to the foregoing instrument as such_ AVP & LTO ' _and =

_6&;83135




UNOFFICIAL COPY




"*:"-} "'%.E "‘-..;.:;' U’J =3 ?-w .L:.';i"i WA #

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS
. ) S8
COUNTY OF Du s )

L _Mewien £ Posas , @ Notary Pubhc in and for said County, in the State

aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAF Scott R. Triphahn, who is personally known to me
to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me -
this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as .

his own free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this 3!¥ day of ) Ay o 1996

-
At e . it —
CTFINIAL £3ALY }4’5 it ('/Zﬁfm:

Biunlec B "e"qc
sy n st NOTARY PUBLIC
My Cemmicz ion Tasdran 100

2 s (SEAL)

STATE OF ILLINOIS
) SS.

COUNTY OF D Panc )

[ Moniop & Desse , & Notary Public in"gu8-for said County, in the State

aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Stephen T. Triphahni, vhs is personally knows to -
me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing initrument, appeared before

me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and deliverad the said instrument
as his own free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. :

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this 3\*" day of ____\awsaze  ~ 70, 199

"OFFICiAL SEAL" o %, /;7/

Honica X, Bogeg TAR B
Notary Publly, State of [fizets NG Y PUBLIC
?;Vf‘c'.!lmi"" Host B Bhue] lvpr "l\'\q

e e, (SEAL)

6LL82196




” ||A COPY




L UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS

LEAER TS, T

8S.

N g

COUNTY OF Dubface )

ER L DT

L Monicn E. Resse .  Notary Public in and for said Couaty, inthe

State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT"PM\,-_.J 0. (-ge__\_w - ' , the

e o Daze opar of NBD BANK (the ”Bank‘) who is personally known to me to be °
the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such -

A™ e Cagconena , appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he

signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, and as the free and -

voluntary act of tlig Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. -

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this _ day of
"OWE] ,::h: ‘:: -T %Z&’ [//
M.ﬂ.:{';.J_‘.L PRCER { NOTA(PI]BLIC
Nntar;ol’ubx O 3 : BEreh
I My Commissie:. Crpiees B ) (SEAL)

<16 -

6LL82196




UNOFFICIAL COPY

.......




- UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
LOT 3 IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 2166 IN LANCER 21 UNIT 2, BEING A - -
SUBDIVISION IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST V4 OF SECTION 22,
TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,

ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE =
REGISTRAF. OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON AUGUST 30, 1979 AS

DOCUMENT 4K 3115638, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. _ -
W #42405573

Property Address: 15 Scully Avenue, Schaumburg, Illinois

Permanent Real Estate Tax Index Nas.:  07-22-406-039-0000

6LL8E196

-1y -




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




